

J

CrI.A.No. 568-569 OF 2004
ITEM No.3

Court No. 8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP Nos. 5240-5241/2004 IN
Criminal Appeal No. 568-569/2004 With 5240-5241
GOWRISHANKARA SWAMIGALU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.
(For bail)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay r Hedge, Adv.
Mr. Anil K Mishra, adv.
Mr. Malikarujan Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

In our view, no case for grant of bail has been made out. Therefore, prayer for bail is rejected.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master