

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 568-569 OF 2004

GOWRISHANKARA SWAMIGALU Appellant(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2008 This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment of the
Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit
Singh Bedi.

For the reasons mentioned in the signed judgment, the appeal
is allowed, the judgment of conviction and sentence passed by the High
Court is set aside and the judgment of acquittal passed by the Trial
Court is restored. The appellant is set at liberty forthwith if not
required in connection with any other case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)